

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No.324 of 2022**

Rajesh Kumar Dhosle **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

20/08/2025	Shri Aditya Shrivastava, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri B. P. Singh, counsel for the appellant. Shri Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the State/Respondent No.1. Shri Ashutosh Trivedi, counsel for Respondents No.2 & 3. Let the matter be listed for final hearing in its turn along with Acquittal Appeal No.924 of 2024. SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Tumane	