

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 324 of 2022****RAJESH KUMAR DHOSLE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

06/01/2026	Shri Aditya Shrivastava, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri B.P. Singh, counsel for the appellant. Shri Soumaya Rai, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent No.1. Shri Ashutosh Trivedi, counsel for the respondents No. 2 & 3. Counsel for the appellant submits that his senior is on adjustment. In view of above, let the matter be listed after three weeks along with ACQA No.924/2024. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	